of meetings. On January 17, 2023, at approximately 6:00 p.m. at the City of Beaumont Council meeting, held at the City of Beaumont Civic Center, 550 E 6th Street, Beaumont, Ca 92223, the Council will conduct a public hearing to receive testimony and comments from all interested persons. Public comments can be made in person, using the public comment phone line or by written email. Phone-in comments will be accepted by calling the designated public comment phone line (951) 922-4845 prior to the corresponding item. Public comments shall not exceed three minutes unless otherwise authorized by City Council. Written comments can be emailed to NicoleW@BeaumontCa.gov Public comments accepted via email will be read aloud during the corresponding item of the meeting. Comments can be submitted anytime prior to the meeting as well as during the meeting until the end of the corresponding item.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City of Beaumont will conduct a Public Hearing to consider an amendment to the Beaumont Municipal Code Chapter 2, Section 35 "Financial and Audit Committee" to modify the number of voting members and frequency

This meeting will be conducted in person and also and will be recorded for live streaming. All City of Beaumont public meetings will be made available via live streaming and made available on the City's official YouTube webpage. Please use the following link during

the meeting for live stream access: BeaumontCa.gov/Livestream

The Press-Enterprise Published: 1/7/23